Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

3e
3e
Part Number Code
MCP16323T-150E/NG ACA
MCP16323T-180E/NG ACB
MCP16323T-250E/NG ACC
MCP16323T-330E/NG ACD
MCP16323T-500E/NG ACE
MCP16323T-ADJE/NG ACF
16-Lead QFN (3x3x0.9 mm) Example
ACA
E114
5256
MCP16323
DS20002284B-page 24  2011-2016 Microchip Technology Inc.
 2011-2016 Microchip Technology Inc. DS20002284B-page 25
MCP16323
	Contact us
	18V Input, 3A Output, High Efficiency Synchronous Buck Regulator with Power Good Indication
	1.0 Electrical Characteristics
	TABLE 1-1: Temperature Characteristics
	2.0 Typical Performance Curves
	FIGURE 2-1: 5V VOUT Efficiency vs. IOUT.
	FIGURE 2-2: 3.3V VOUT Efficiency vs. IOUT.
	FIGURE 2-3: 2.5V VOUT Efficiency vs. IOUT.
	FIGURE 2-4: 1.8V VOUT Efficiency vs. IOUT.
	FIGURE 2-5: 1.5V VOUT Efficiency vs. IOUT.
	FIGURE 2-6: 0.9V VOUT Efficiency vs. IOUT.
	FIGURE 2-7: 5V VOUT vs. IOUT.
	FIGURE 2-8: 3.3V VOUT vs. IOUT.
	FIGURE 2-9: 2.5V VOUT vs. IOUT.
	FIGURE 2-10: 1.8V VOUT vs. IOUT.
	FIGURE 2-11: 1.5V VOUT vs. IOUT.
	FIGURE 2-12: 0.9V VOUT vs. IOUT.
	FIGURE 2-13: 5V VOUT vs. VIN.
	FIGURE 2-14: 3.3V VOUT vs. VIN.
	FIGURE 2-15: 2.5V VOUT vs. VIN.
	FIGURE 2-16: 1.8V VOUT vs. VIN.
	FIGURE 2-17: 1.5V VOUT vs. VIN.
	FIGURE 2-18: 0.9V VOUT vs. VIN.
	FIGURE 2-19: Shutdown Current vs. Input Voltage.
	FIGURE 2-20: Shutdown Current vs. Temperature.
	FIGURE 2-21: Output Voltage vs. Temperature.
	FIGURE 2-22: Oscillator Frequency vs. Temperature (IOUT = 300 mA).
	FIGURE 2-23: Input Quiescent Current vs. Temperature (No Load, Switching).
	FIGURE 2-24: Input Current vs. Temperature (No Load, No Switching).
	FIGURE 2-25: Maximum VIN to VOUT Ratio for Continuous Switching.
	FIGURE 2-26: Light Load Switching Waveforms.
	FIGURE 2-27: Heavy Load Switching Waveforms.
	FIGURE 2-28: Start-up From Enable.
	FIGURE 2-29: Start-up From VIN.
	FIGURE 2-30: Load Transient Response.
	FIGURE 2-31: Line Transient Response.
	3.0 Pin Descriptions